

Texas Certification Directory™

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 201-2827

info@texascertificationdirectory.org

www.texascertificationdirectory.org

S& R Waterproofing and Roofing, LLC. 7402 Millies Run Rd. Montgomery, Texas, 77316

Texas Certification Directory NumberTM: 801392933

Dear Stephanie Petersen, Chief Financial Officer:

Texas Certification Directory™ is pleased to announce your acceptance into the Texas Certification Directory™ Minority Owned Business Certification program and the issuance of Minority Owned Business Certification for **S& R Waterproofing and Roofing, LLC.**, a State of Texas Limited Liability Company. The enrollment or issuance of your Minority Owned Business Certification is effective as of August 23, 2013, and will expire on August 7, 2014.

In accordance with Texas Certification DirectoryTM agreement, should any change in ownership, business registration, or other material fact occur, you are bound by United States and State of Texas law to notify Texas Certification DirectoryTM within five business days as to assess your eligibility in possessing Texas Certification DirectoryTM Minority Owned Business Certification. Therefore, it is best to verify the real-time Texas Certification DirectoryTM Minority Owned Business Certification status of **S& R Waterproofing and Roofing, LLC.**, by accessing the following websites:

Texas SBA, Inc.: www.texassba.org

Texas Certification DirectoryTM: www.texascertificationdirectory.org
Texas Small Business AssociationTM: www.texassmallbusinessassociation.org

This letter shall serve as your official confirmation of participation in the Texas Certification Directory™ Minority Owned Business Certification program for S& R Waterproofing and Roofing, LLC. Congratulations!

Sincerely,

Jamie Demericas

Chairman

Texas Certification DirectoryTM